900407773 05/31/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM429323

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of trademark rights in Classes 18 and 25

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ets Zilli		05/10/2017	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ideavillage Products Corp.	
Street Address:	155 Route 46 West	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07470	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4405453	LIMITLESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 292 5390

mail@ipcounselors.com Email: **Correspondent Name: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP** Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2520**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Wright **SIGNATURE:** /WILLIAM C. WRIGHT/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006071 FRAME: 0384 900407773

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF SELLER'S TRADEMARK RIGHTS IN CLASSES 18 AND 25

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ets Zilli, having a place of business of 24 avenue Joannès Masset, Lyon, France 69009 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademark and the U.S. registration thereof:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
LIMITLESS	4405453	September 24, 2013

AND WHEREAS, Ideavillage Products Corp. having a place of business of 155 Route 46 West, 4th Floor, Wayne, New Jersey 07470 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all rights, title and interest in and to the mark LIMITLESS in Classes 18 and 25 and the registration thereof in Classes 18 and 25, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademark in Classes 18 and 25 together with the registration thereof in Class 18 and 25, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNOR hereby transfers its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademarks in Classes 18 and 25.

8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on this 10 th day of May, 2017.

Signature;

Name SCTIME / Laurent

CTS ZILLI 24, av. Joannes Masset 8.P. 8252

69264 LYON cadex 09 Tel.: 04 78 83 13 11 Fex: 04 72 20 53 48 Siret 965 506 438 00052

9

RECORDED: 05/31/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006071 FRAME: 0386